Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2023
IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2023-24

Opening and Closing Ranks in previous years

Institute Type

Institute Name

Academic Program

Seat Type / Category

Year 2021
Round No 3

National Institute of Technology

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahaba
d

ALL

ALL

E-Counselllng Services

| Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and 5T Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD

Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.
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| Academic Program Name

Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS
Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS
Blo Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS
Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS
Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) H5
Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS
Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technalogy) HS
Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS
Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS
Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) Qs
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Quota |Seat Type
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5T
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CQPEN (PwD)
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| Gender

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
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Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
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Supernumerary)
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Supernumerary)

Opening  Closing

Rank | Rank
16411 25125
26951 30386
4398 4413
8833 8833
#0359 10897
14757 14757
4152 5918
5941 6941
4086 4137
24630 31168
30558 31625
2200 2200
4984 5244
6135 139
10376 11627
14964 14964
6255 6794
7727 7727
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Female-anly (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
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Supernumerary)
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2480

4629
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3672

4712

1938

15711

23906

2732
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6087
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2065

30446

985
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6551

5101

12368

646
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4925

2285

2537

3127

17329
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975

2483

4629
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11060
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2842
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25829

2732
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204

6681

9888

410

4718

6087

1943
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32878

985
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6551
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13928
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3221
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Female-only (including
supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
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Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

4316

16455

33895

783

2081
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4316
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5919
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5C

SC(PwD)
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ST (PWD)}

OPEN
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OPEN (PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL
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sC
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sC

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Fernale-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

1224

80
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1496

48
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1241
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456
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1480

2286

3247

5715
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1647

3891

1922

3997

8417

15802

468

1340

1409

34

3078

8067

202

2329

1287

]

1214

2983

69

906

1809

391

599

10661

20379

727

1618

2386

4286

6290

455

2039

3897

2130

3997

10776

18505

463

1677

3241

3905

8727

202

3097
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Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)
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of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering {4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)
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of Technology)
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of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)
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of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelar
of Technology)
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of Technology)
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of Technology)
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of Technology)
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Gender-Neutral
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Supernumerary)
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Gender-Neutral
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Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
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Gender-Neutral
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Gender-Neutral
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Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (Including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
SUpernumerary)

Female-only (including
supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only {including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-anly (including
supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (Including
supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

4237

1742

4608

10804

288

969

1082

2313

2253

2804

194

1296

2071

1116

4045

4220

6246

431

2115

140

2133

3710

162

1235

2741

665

879

12304

22044

883

4248

a3g

1742

8606

12828

288

969

1267

2674

3161

5415

1929

3150

1788

4049

7703

12058

437

1159

2115

140

3004

5428

162

2140

3488

806

1075

16376

26636

883



Motilal Nehru Natignal Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad
Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad
Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Maotilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad
Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad
Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad
Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad
Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Maotilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad
Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad
Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru Natienal Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National Institute of
Technology Allahabad
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Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technalogy)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technalogy)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technalogy)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technalogy)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering {4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Tachnology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Productian and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelar of
Technology)

Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and Industrial Engineering {4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
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05
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Qs

as

Q35

Qs

Hs

HS

HS

H5

HS

HS

H5

H5

HS

0s

o

EWS

EWS

EWS (PwD)

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL (PwD)

SC

5C

5T

ST

CPEN

OPEN

CPEN (PwD)

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-MCL

OBC-NCL (PwD}

sC

SC

5T

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

sC

sC

5T

OPEN

MDEN

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only {including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Femnale-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-anly (including
supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-anly {including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Camala Aarhifinciadine

2352

4710

3477

11794

391

5399

2149

5614

10310

16831

729

1179

2307

5565

12048

294

3113

4374

1214

2562

19878

34843

4037

6862

7063

15132

5168

7426

3507

17672

25437

2439

4823

212

6095

12817

468

3819

5844

3453

5614

16221

26213

729

2676

5813

5319

14287

254

3812

6521

1476

2562

27259

39252

4076

6862

89675

15132

5594

7426

4091

26844

APNEA
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Technology Allahabad Technology) Supernumerary)

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of 05 OPEN (PwD) Gender-Neutral 1414
Technology Allahabad Technology)

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Production and Inclustrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Q05 EWS Gender-Neutral 4195 4499
Technology Allahabad Technology)

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of as EWS Female-only (including 7056 7056
Technology Allahabad Technology) Supernumerary)

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of 05 OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 8523 10029
Technology Allahabad Technology)

Moaotilal Nehru National Institute of Preduction and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Q5 OBC-NCL Female-only (including 16697 16697
Technology Allahabad Technology) Supernumerary)

Motilal Nebiru National Institute of Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of as SC Gender-Neutral

Technology Allahabad Technology)

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of o5 5C Female-only (Including 8760
Technology Allahabad Technology) supernumerary)

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of as ST Gender-Neutral 2182
Technology Allahabad Technology)

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Production and Industrial Engineering {4 Years, Bachelor of Qs 5T Female-only (including 4119 4119

Technolo; anaba ecnnology upernumerar
hnology Al d Technology 5 )
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